DATE: January 12,2021

TO: Helen Robbins-Meyer, Chief Administrative Officer

RE: Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus
Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the
organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of
Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation Organization Name Purpose Allocation

1 Absolute Tattoo Inc PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Reopening $10,000
Assessment

2 ADVANCE BEYOND INC. Innovation; Payroll; PPE; $10,000

Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices;
Cleaning; Training; Reopening

Assessment

3 ALYADAKO INC Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; $8,000
Technology; Invoices; Cleaning

4 Billoury LLC Innovation; Payroll; PPE; $10,000

Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Invoices

5 Black Rose Tattoo PPE; Rent/Mortgage $5,000

6 boulevard barbers Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; $6,000
Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

7 Butch's Barber Shop PPE; Rent/Mortgage $6,000

8 CA California Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; $6,000
Cleaning

9 CA California Innovation; Payroll; PPE; $10,000

Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

10 California Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; $8,000
Business Activities; Marketing;
Cleaning; Training; Reopening

Assessment
11 Clems Tap House Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $8,000
12 Cocina 35 llc Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000

Activities
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31

Cook Casa

Cubano Enterprise LLC

DTan Barber Shop
FLOT LLC

Gabriella N Stanzel

HABIBI CUTS

LorenaEspinozadesignasd925giftsandtreasures

Mattarello Cooking Lab LLC
Nail Expression Inc

NU Lounge, Inc.

Originails

PACIFIC BEACH NAIL & SPA, INC

Pho Duyen Mai

Riffs Acoustic Music LLC

Salon 5th Avenue

SIFUENTES & FARIAS, INC

Silver Age Yoga Community Outreach, Inc

Sly King Fitness Inc.

Spiritual creation. Co

Innovation; Business Activities;
Marketing; Training

Innovation; Payroll; PPE;
Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Invoices

Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage;
Business Activities; Marketing;
Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage;
Invoices

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage;
Business Activities; Technology;
Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE;
Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices;
Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage;
Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Reopening Assessment

PPE; Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE;
Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Cleaning; Training

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage;
Invoices; Cleaning

PPE; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Cleaning;
Training

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices;
Cleaning; Training; Reopening
Assessment

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE;
Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices;
Cleaning; Training

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage;
Business Activities; Marketing;
Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

$10,000

$10,000

$8,000
$2,000

$5,000

$8,000

$6,000

$6,000
$8,000
$8,000

$5,000
$8,000

$10,000

$8,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$8,000

$3,000



32 Stacey Himmel Stationery Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $8,000

33 Sunny Day People Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $8,000

34 The Kingly Salon and Academy PPE; Rent/Mortgage $8,000

35 Vossia Inc. Innovation; Payroll; PPE; $10,000
Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities

36 WSA Entertainment LLC Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; $8,000

Business Activities; Technology;
Invoices; Cleaning

37 Yelena Yahontova Photographer of Joy Technology; Marketing; Training $5,000

38 YUMMY SMILE Co Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage;  $10,000
Business Activities; Invoices

TOTAL $297,000

Please remove the following duplicate awards that were approved for the following entities:

Little Italy Farmers Inc — two applications were approved for $10,000 each.
La Haina Beach House LLC — two applications were approved for $10,000 each.
- City Tacos - two applications were approved for $10,000 each.

- GTM Restaurants Inc, - two applications were approved for $10,000 each.

HAIRSTAR CORPORATION- revoke approval for application for $5,000.

Please remove the following award for a business which was also approved for funding from District
I:

- Sweet Things Frozen Yogurt — application approved for $5,000.

Thank you. Respectfully submitted,

Nathan Fletcher
Chairman, District 4
San Diego County



