DATE: **January 12, 2021** 

**TO:** Helen Robbins-Meyer, Chief Administrative Officer

**RE:** Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation	Organization Name	Purpose	Allocation
1	Absolute Tattoo Inc	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
2	ADVANCE BEYOND INC.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
3	ALYADAKO INC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	\$8,000
4	Billoury LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
5	Black Rose Tattoo	PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
6	boulevard barbers	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$6,000
7	Butch's Barber Shop	PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$6,000
8	CA California	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$6,000
9	CA California	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
10	California	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$8,000
11	Clems Tap House	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$8,000
12	Cocina 35 IIc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities	\$10,000

13	Cook Casa	Innovation; Business Activities; Marketing; Training	\$10,000
14	Cubano Enterprise LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices	\$10,000
15	DTan Barber Shop	Rent/Mortgage	\$8,000
16	FLOT LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning	\$2,000
17	Gabriella N Stanzel	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
18	HABIBI CUTS	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$8,000
19	Lorena Espinoza de signas d 925 gifts and treasures	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$6,000
20	Mattarello Cooking Lab LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$6,000
21	Nail Expression Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$8,000
22	NU Lounge, Inc.	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$8,000
23	Originails	PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
24	PACIFIC BEACH NAIL & SPA, INC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$8,000
25	Pho Duyen Mai	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
26	Riffs Acoustic Music LLC	PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$8,000
27	Salon 5th Avenue	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
28	SIFUENTES & FARIAS, INC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
29	Silver Age Yoga Community Outreach, Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
30	Sly King Fitness Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$8,000
31	Spiritual creation. Co	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$3,000

TOTAL			
38	YUMMY SMILE Co	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices	\$10,000
37	Yelena Yahontova Photographer of Joy	Technology; Marketing; Training	\$5,000
36	WSA Entertainment LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	\$8,000
35	Vossia Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities	\$10,000
34	The Kingly Salon and Academy	PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$8,000
33	Sunny Day People	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$8,000
32	Stacey Himmel Stationery	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$8,000

Please remove the following duplicate awards that were approved for the following entities:

- Little Italy Farmers Inc two applications were approved for \$10,000 each.
- La Haina Beach House LLC two applications were approved for \$10,000 each.
- City Tacos two applications were approved for \$10,000 each.
- GTM Restaurants Inc, two applications were approved for \$10,000 each.
- HAIRSTAR CORPORATION- revoke approval for application for \$5,000.

Please remove the following award for a business which was also approved for funding from District 1:

- Sweet Things Frozen Yogurt – application approved for \$5,000.

Thank you. Respectfully submitted,

Nathan Fletcher Chairman, District 4 San Diego County